GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:171
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010

MEDIA CENTRE FOR COMMENWEALTH GAMES
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited has been engaged for designing, setting up and operationalising the
Main Press Centre and other Media activities for the Commonwealth Games; 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the total expenditure likely to be incurred for the purpose; and

(d) the time by which the work related to the Main Press Centre and other activities are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M.JATUA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited has been contracted as a Delivery Partner on a Turn-key Basis. Their scope
of work covers setting up of Main Press Centre at Pragati Maidan. They would also carry out media operations at the Main Press
Centre and all the Venue Media Centres for the Games.

(c) Rs.3175 lakhs.

(d) 30th September 2010.
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